From: Rebecca Stavick Redacted

Sent: Wednesday, July 14, 2021 4:34 PM
To: Jack Stark
Subject: Re: Critical Race Theory

Non-NU Emaill

Jack, thank you for your response.

Rebecca

On Tue, Jul 13,2021 at 4:18 PM Jack Stark <jackstark(@nebraska.edu> wrote:

Rebecca thank you for sharing your concerns. I will share your concems with my colleagues and we take these concemns
seriously. Jack
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From: Rebecca Stavick Redacted

Sent: Saturday, July 10, 2021 7:27:15 AM

To: Timothy Clare <tclare @nebraska.edu>; Jack Stark <jackstark@nebraska.edu>; James Pillen <jpillen@nebraska.edu>;
Elizabeth O'Connor <eoconnor@nebraska.edu>; Robert Schafer <rschafer@nebraska.edu>; Paul Kenney
<pkenney@nebraska.edu>; Robert Phares <bphares@nebraska.edu>; Barbara Weitz <bweitz@nebraska.edu>

Subject: Critical Race Theory

Non-NU Email
To the Nebraska Board of Regents,

I am disappointed to hear from Governor Ricketts that the Nebraska Board of Regents intends on issuing a statement to oppose the
teaching of Critical Race Theory in curriculum.

I am a CEO and community leader in Omaha and I write to you as a private citizen. Critical race theory is defined as an academic
discipline that seeks to critically examine the law as it intersects with issues of race and racism. To condemn or deny college
students from learning about the history of racism and how it’s shaped our country is an act of white supremacy, and hate has no
place in Nebraska.

I would encourage you to seek out a a better understanding of CRT prior to issuing a statement to ensure you are fully informed.

Thanks
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Rebecca Stavick
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